SystemsTracewell Data Sheets
Features
• Rugged steel and aluminum construction
• Stackable 19" rack or bench-top operation
• Three 130cfm high-pressure fans for cooling
• 500W or 750W power supplies with PFC
• 12 or 21 slot 6U backplane
• Auto-configuring backplane is 32/64 bit compatible

SystemsTracewell Data Sheets
567 Enterprise Drive   Westerville, Ohio  43081     1.800.848.4525     phone 614.846.6175     fax 614.846.4450     www.tracewellsystems.com
Ordering Information
The Tracewell S21 includes chassis, backplane, power supply and cooling per the following standard configurations:
Part number Description
521-6000-F00-00 Chassis (T1) w/21-slot VME backplane (B1), 500W power supply (PS1)
521-6000-F01-00 Chassis (T1) w/21-slot VME backplane (B1), 500W power supply (PS1), Rack-Slides (RS1)
521-6000-F10-00 Chassis (T1) w/12-slot VME backplane (B2), 500W power supply (PS1)
521-6000-F11-00 Chassis (T1) w/12-slot VME backplane (B2), 500W power supply (PS1), Rack-Slides (RS1)
521-6000-F12-00 Chassis (T1) w/12-slot VME backplane (B2), 500W power supply (PS1), Storage (S1)
521-6000-F13-00 Chassis (T1) w/12-slot VME backplane (B2), 500W power supply (PS1), Rack-Slides (RS1), Storage (S1)
521-6001-F00-00 Chassis (T1) w/21-slot VME backplane (B1), 750W power supply (PS2)
521-6001-F01-00 Chassis (T1) w/21-slot VME backplane (B1), 750W power supply (PS2), Rack-Slides (RS1)
521-6020-F00-00 Chassis (T2) w/21-slot VME backplane (B1), 750W power supply (PS2)
521-6020-F01-00 Chassis (T2) w/21-slot VME backplane (B1), 750W power supply (PS2), Rack-Slides (RS1)
Accessories
106-1001-099-01 Non-shielded single-slot filler panel, 6U X 4T; installs in vacant slots
121-6012-099-01 Subrack air block, single slot; snaps into a vacant slot to block airflow
121-6011-C00-00 Removable front cover assembly, includes (6) 6-32 thumbscrews; fits option T1